
과         목 예산액 기정예산액 증    감 비    고

(단위:천원)

지 출 예 산 목 별 조 서

22,400,000 21,800,000 600,000하수도사업

17,800,500 17,690,500 110,000700  사업비용

17,724,427 17,614,427 110,000710  영업비용

5,270,900 5,160,900 110,000716  처리장비

914,687 914,687 0101  인건비

810,977 810,977 0101-01  (보수)

87,260 87,260 0101-03  (무기계약근로자보수)

16,450 16,450 0101-04  (기간제근로자등보수)

201,297 201,297 0201  일반운영비

71,882 71,882 0201-01  (사무관리비)

124,215 124,215 0201-02  (공공운영비)

5,200 5,200 0201-12  (교육훈련비)

47,030 47,030 0202  여비

36,630 36,630 0202-01  (국내여비)

5,000 5,000 0202-03  (국외업무여비)

5,400 5,400 0202-05  (공무원교육여비)

31,140 31,140 0204  직무수행경비

20,580 20,580 0204-02  (직급보조비)

10,560 10,560 0204-03  (특정업무수행경비)

478,440 428,440 50,000206  재료비

58,900 58,900 0206-01  (일반재료비)

419,540 369,540 50,000206-02  (약품비)



과         목 예산액 기정예산액 증    감 비    고

(단위:천원)

지 출 예 산 목 별 조 서

2,720,008 2,660,008 60,000214  수선유지교체비

2,720,008 2,660,008 60,000214-05  (수선유지비)

829,613 829,613 0215  동력비

37,329 37,329 0303  포상금

37,329 37,329 0303-02  (성과상여금)

11,356 11,356 0304  연금부담금등

11,356 11,356 0304-01  (연금부담금)

12,453,527 12,453,527 0751  일반관리비

632,922 632,922 0101  인건비

632,922 632,922 0101-01  (보수)

198,180 198,180 0201  일반운영비

82,620 82,620 0201-01  (사무관리비)

112,800 112,800 0201-02  (공공운영비)

2,760 2,760 0201-12  (교육훈련비)

46,820 46,820 0202  여비

33,300 33,300 0202-01  (국내여비)

5,000 5,000 0202-03  (국외업무여비)

3,240 3,240 0202-05  (공무원교육여비)

5,280 5,280 0202-08  (무기계약근로자등여비)

8,960 8,960 0203  업무추진비

3,000 3,000 0203-01  (기관운영업무추진비)

920 920 0203-02  (정원가산업무추진비)



과         목 예산액 기정예산액 증    감 비    고

(단위:천원)

지 출 예 산 목 별 조 서

5,040 5,040 0203-04  (부서운영업무추진비)

35,640 35,640 0204  직무수행경비

1,800 1,800 0204-01  (직책급업무수행경비)

21,360 21,360 0204-02  (직급보조비)

12,480 12,480 0204-03  (특정업무수행경비)

2,000 2,000 0214  수선유지교체비

2,000 2,000 0214-05  (수선유지비)

10,000 10,000 0301  일반보전금

10,000 10,000 0301-12  (기타보상금)

43,265 43,265 0303  포상금

43,265 43,265 0303-02  (성과상여금)

328,712 328,712 0304  연금부담금등

272,113 272,113 0304-01  (연금부담금)

56,599 56,599 0304-02  (국민건강보험부담금등)

11,063,000 11,063,000 0307  민간이전

11,063,000 11,063,000 0307-05  (민간위탁금)

84,028 84,028 0317  공기업특별회계간부담금

76,073 76,073 0800  예비비

76,073 76,073 0801  예비비

76,073 76,073 0801  예비비

4,599,500 4,109,500 490,000200  자본적지출

4,457,000 3,984,500 472,500230  유형자산취득



과         목 예산액 기정예산액 증    감 비    고

(단위:천원)

지 출 예 산 목 별 조 서

62,000 62,000 0233  건물

62,000 62,000 0401  시설비및부대비

62,000 62,000 0401-01  (시설비)

4,015,000 3,815,000 200,000234  구축물

4,015,000 3,815,000 200,000401  시설비및부대비

3,838,883 3,638,883 200,000401-01  (시설비)

156,947 156,947 0401-02  (감리비)

19,170 19,170 0401-03  (시설부대비)

75,000 75,000 0235  기계장치

75,000 75,000 0401  시설비및부대비

75,000 75,000 0401-01  (시설비)

270,000 0 270,000236  차량운반구

270,000 0 270,000405  자산취득비등

270,000 0 270,000405-01  (자산및물품취득비)

35,000 32,500 2,500237  공기구비품

35,000 32,500 2,500405  자산취득비등

35,000 32,500 2,500405-01  (자산및물품취득비)

8,846 0 8,846290  기타자본적지출

8,846 0 8,846291  정부보조금반환

8,846 0 8,846802  반환금기타

8,846 0 8,846802-02  (시.도비보조금반환금)

133,654 125,000 8,654800  예비비



과         목 예산액 기정예산액 증    감 비    고

(단위:천원)

지 출 예 산 목 별 조 서

133,654 125,000 8,654801  예비비

133,654 125,000 8,654801  예비비


